## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4155/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2017 in CRLRC No. 776/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

STATE BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## P. MURUGESA BOOPATHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62697/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 62697/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The advocate representing the respondent is not present.

List for hearing on 08.08.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)