## ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.11 SECTION II-C SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4155/2018

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2017 in CRLRC No. 776/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

STATE BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## P. MURUGESA BOOPATHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 62697/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udhya Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mr. G Anandan, Adv.

Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.

Mr. B Sasi Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Divya, Adv.

Ms. Rv Shaarumathi, Adv.

M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list the matter on 1st December, 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)