SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4155/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2017 in CRLRC No. 776/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

STATE BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. MURUGESA BOOPATHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62697/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Azka Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Eashwar, Adv.

Ms. Aswani Satheesh, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Ms. Deepa S., Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F.Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B Venkatraman, Adv.

Mr. Udhaya Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. Debasish Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sanya Minhas, Adv.

For M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 21st January, 2025 in the first five matters. Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the parties to file brief submissions.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU) COURT MASTER